MARIO ANDRETTI

WILL POWER JUAN PABLO MONTOYA

Verizon Team Penske o > Team Penske

HELIO CASTRONEVES STEFANO COLETTI PR o DATE
‘Team Penske : . KV Racing Technology
= ] SEs

¥ @h3lio

JAMES HINCHCLIFFE i JRHILDEBRAND
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports CFH Racing
v -

Lucas on
POINTS: 110 (Bth)

JAMES JAKES SEBASTIAN SAAVEDRA
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports = o Chip Ganassi Racing
w ) = ety -y

¥ as11875 POINTS: 20 (25th) ¥ @sebsaavedra

SCOTT DIXON 5 TONY KANAAN
Target Chip Ganassi Racing e : NTT Data Chip Ganassi Racing

wrroama MY DATE L
[(F as1.6125 POINTS: 123 (3rd) ¥ @scottdixonf ¥ a67.0375 POINTS: 110 (7th) W @tonykanaan

SEBASTIEN BOURDAIS TAKUMA SATO
‘Team Mistic-KVSH Racing _ | ABC Supply A.J. Foyt Racing

POINTS: 50 (18th) ¥ @takumasatoracer
GRAHAM RAHAL CARLOS HUERTAS

Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing HONDA, ] Dale Coyne Racing

-~ — -~
— Lg 466.9125 POINTS: 103 (8th) ¥ @grahamrahal [@ a63.6000 POINTS: 20 (24th) ¥ @carlos_huertas
FRANCESCO DRACONE @ CERK ERoiBaTe
Dale Coyne Racing

(L'l!

P’ - aa—
{7 a67.2000 POINTS: 30 (23rd) ¥ @effediracing (¥ a691125 POINTS: 69 (14

JOSEF NEWGARDEN - . SIMON PAGENAUD
Century 21 CFH Racing ® |l ‘Team Penske

o=

“V-Power
[? asa1875 POINTS: 96 (9th) W @simonpagenaud

JUSTIN WILSON CARLOS MURIOZ
Andretti Autosport _ |8 o Andretti Autosport
\J . b \J

Pr - o
[ as7.4000 POINTS: 84 (11th) ¥ @carlosmunoz034

MARCO ANDRETTI 7 RYAN HUNTER-REAY
Andretti Autosport A f Andretti Autosport
\J \J

T e -~
(¥ 4691375 POINTS: 81(13th) W @marcoandreti [ a69.3000 POINTS: 81 (12th)

JACKHAWKSWORTH CHARLIEKIMBALL
ABC Supply A.J. Foyt Racing — Novo Nordisk Chip Ganassi Racing

o

& 4661875 POINTS: 58 (16th) W @racewithinsulin
GABBY CHAVES PERN e Eare
BHAwith Carb-Agajanian % asomon. y LISTEN LIVE ON INDYCAR RADIO: Sirius212, XM 209 or your local affiliate.
\J . Follow us in 2015 on indycar.com and via:
twitter.com/indycar | facebook.com/indycar | instagram.com/indycar

TRACK LENGTH: 2.439-MILE ROAD COURSE
LAPS: 82 | DISTANCE: 200 MILES
&2 : SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR CANDIDATE
SCANNER FREQUENCIES PROVIDED BY: [REE; / ALL CARS: EHIERD) Firestone




Firestone FASTFACT

On average, Firestone supplies more than 15,500
race tires for each Verizon IndyCar Series season.
Stacked on top of each other, those race tires
would stand taller than 10 Empire State Buildings.

Champagne spray fills the air as CFH Racing’s Josef
Newgarden celebrates his first career Verizon IndyCar
Series victory at Barber Motorsports Park on April 26.

b P A - . . Y

WHAT TO WATCH FOR THIS WEEKEND:

SIMON LOOKS TO REPEAT: The Angie’s List
Grand Prix of Indianapolis will be the second
Indy car event conducted on the Indianapolis
Motor Speedway’s 2.439-mile road course.
Can Simon Pagenaud (right), who won the
inaugural Angie’s List Grand Prix of Indianapolis

in 2014, pick up his first win with Team Penske '
in defense of last year’s race win?

FOUR WINNERS IN FOUR RACES: There have been four different winners in the four races thus far in
2015: Juan Pablo Montoya (Streets of St. Petershurg), James Hinchcliffe (NOLA Motorsports Park),
Scott Dixon (Streets of Long Beach) and Josef Newgarden (Barber Motorsports Park). In 2014, there
were a record-tying 11 different race winners. Will this weekend see the fifth winner of the season?

PENSKE ON POLE IN 2015: Drivers from Team Penske are the only drivers to start from pole position
in 2015. Helio Castroneves (Long Beach and Barber) and Will Power (St. Petershurg) earned Verizon
P1 Awards through knockout qualifying. Juan Pablo Montoya started on pole at NOLA by virtue of
leading the point standings entering that race. Can Penske continue its dominance in qualifying?

FIVE STRIVE FOR IS DOUBLE: Five drivers have a chance to become the first driver to win on hoth
the Indianapolis Motor Speedway’s road course and the famed 2.5-mile oval: Ryan Hunter-Reay, Tony
Kanaan, Scott Dixon, Helio Castroneves and Juan Pablo Montoya have all won the Indianapolis 500.



DRENA I&&F IX.

ON DEMA

Every lap. Every ang‘te. Evergfmement matters

2015 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES

with INDYCAR 15: ™

With access to team radio, onboard ca‘rheras and-live leaderboards, DOWNLOAD

you won't miss a thing with the INDYCAR 15 app from Verizon. 10S & Android

m sage apple 'k m‘ﬂ:w’;lh ad & /\f n; nse wR (ph‘ 5. Network details & coverage maps at vzw.com @2015 Verizon. INDYCAR is a registered trademark of Brickyard Trademarks, Inc, used with
#INDYRIVALS e |
FANTASY CHALLENGE ot | (@ me—r—— g

- -
DRIVEN BY FIRESTONE
RACE INTO FANTASY.INDYCAR.COM

verizon

POINT STANDINGS INDYCAR

SERIES

(TOP 5 AFTER 4 OF 16 EVENTS)

1. JUAN PABLO MONTOYA Team Penske 136

= © 2015 Indy Racing League, LLC (dba INDYCAR). All Rights Reserved.




EVENT SCHEDULE

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:15am
10:00 am
11:00 am
1:15 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm
4:55 pm
5:55 pm
6:30 pm

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:15 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm
6:00 pm

8:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
1:25 pm
3:05 pm
3:50 pm
5:45 pm
6:00 pm

Gates Open
USF2000 Practice
Pro Mazda Practice
Indy Lights Practice

All times local. Schedule subject to change

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice

USF2000 Practice
Pro Mazda Practice

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice

Indy Lights Practice
Pro Mazda Race 1

Gates Close

Gates Open

USF2000 Qualifying
Pro Mazda Qualifying

Verizon IndyCar Series Practice

Indy Lights Qualifying

Verizon IndyCar Series Autograph Session (Fan Village)

USF2000 Race 1
Pro Mazda Race 2

Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying

Indy Lights Race 1
Gates Close

Gates Open

Indy Lights Warm-Up

USF2000 Race 2

Verizon IndyCar Series Warm-Up

Pro Mazda Race 3
Indy Lights Race 2

Verizon IndyCar Series Driver Introductions

Angie’s List Grand Prix of Indianapolis

Track Invasion (Post-Race)

Gates Close

2015 SCHEDULE & RESULTS

WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA

WINNER: JOSEF NEWGARDEN

5 -

;.l’
c

j

P

abe MAY17,1:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 2)

6*’5 MAY 31, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2)
&I JUNE 27, 4:00PM ET

% AUGUST 2, 1:30PM ET

\g WINNER: JAMES HINCHCLIFFE

LS

éb& MAY 9, 3:30PM ET (ROAD COURSE)
éb& MAY 24, 11:00AM ET (OVAD

JUNE 6, 8:00PM ET

& JuLy 12, 5:00PM ET

a3

&> AUGUST 23, 2:00PM ET

poils

WINNER: SCOTT DIXON

D e

be MAY 16, 4:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 1)

ge)

ébé MAY 30, 3:30PM ET (RACE 1)

5% JUNE 14, 3:00PM ET

&b JuLy 18, 8:00PM ET

G4

%%B AUGUST 30, 4:00PM ET



