

464.5750











JUAN PABLO MONTOYA













TONY KANAAN















Andretti Autosport









Follow us in 2015 on indycar.com and via: twitter.com/indycar | facebook.com/indycar | instagram.com/indycar

TRACK LENGTH: 2.439-MILE ROAD COURSE LAPS: 82 | DISTANCE: 200 MILES





WHAT TO WATCH FOR THIS WEEKEND:

SIMON LOOKS TO REPEAT: The Angie's List Grand Prix of Indianapolis will be the second Indy car event conducted on the Indianapolis Motor Speedway's 2.439-mile road course. Can Simon Pagenaud (right), who won the inaugural Angie's List Grand Prix of Indianapolis in 2014, pick up his first win with Team Penske in defense of last year's race win?



FOUR WINNERS IN FOUR RACES: There have been four different winners in the four races thus far in 2015: Juan Pablo Montoya (Streets of St. Petersburg), James Hinchcliffe (NOLA Motorsports Park), Scott Dixon (Streets of Long Beach) and Josef Newgarden (Barber Motorsports Park). In 2014, there were a record-tying 11 different race winners. Will this weekend see the fifth winner of the season?

PENSKE ON POLE IN 2015: Drivers from Team Penske are the only drivers to start from pole position in 2015. Helio Castroneves (Long Beach and Barber) and Will Power (St. Petersburg) earned Verizon P1 Awards through knockout qualifying. Juan Pablo Montoya started on pole at NOLA by virtue of leading the point standings entering that race. Can Penske continue its dominance in qualifying?

FIVE STRIVE FOR IMS DOUBLE: Five drivers have a chance to become the first driver to win on both the Indianapolis Motor Speedway's road course and the famed 2.5-mile oval: Ryan Hunter-Reay, Tony Kanaan, Scott Dixon, Helio Castroneves and Juan Pablo Montoya have all won the Indianapolis 500.



FANTASY CHALLENGE





RACE INTO FANTASY.INDYCAR.COM

2015 VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES POINT STANDINGS

(TOP 5 AFTER 4 OF 16 EVENTS)



1. JUAN PABLO MONTOYA Team Penske	136
2. HELIO CASTRONEVES Team Penske	133
3. SCOTT DIXON Target Chip Ganassi Racing	123

5. WILL **POWER** Verizon Team Penske

4. JOSEF **NEWGARDEN** CFH Racing

119 112

>	
4	
7	
Ų,	
W	
ř	
=	
I.	\leq
⊏.	

Q·NN am

8:00 am	Gates Open
8:30 am	USF2000 Practice
9:15 am	Pro Mazda Practice
10:00 am	Indy Lights Practice
11:00 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
1:15 pm	USF2000 Practice
2:15 pm	Pro Mazda Practice
3:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
4:55 pm	Indy Lights Practice
5:55 pm	Pro Mazda Race 1
6:30 pm	Gates Close

3.00 dili	dates ohen
9:30 am	USF2000 Qualifying
10:15 am	Pro Mazda Qualifying
11:00 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Practice
12:00 pm	Indy Lights Qualifying
12:45 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Autograph Session (Fan Village)
1:00 pm	USF2000 Race 1
2:00 pm	Pro Mazda Race 2
3:00 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Qualifying
4:30 pm	Indy Lights Race 1
6:00 pm	Gates Close

8:00 am	Gates Open
10:00 am	Indy Lights Warm-Up
10:30 am	USF2000 Race 2
11:30 am	Verizon IndyCar Series Warm-Up
12:15 pm	Pro Mazda Race 3
1:25 pm	Indy Lights Race 2
3:05 pm	Verizon IndyCar Series Driver Introductions
3:50 pm	Angie's List Grand Prix of Indianapolis
5:45 pm	Track Invasion (Post-Race)
6:00 nm	Gates Close

2015 SCHEDULE & RESULTS



WINNER: JUAN PABLO MONTOYA



WINNER: JAMES HINCHCLIFFE



WINNER: SCOTT DIXON



WINNER: JOSEF NEWGARDEN



MAY 9, 3:30PM ET (ROAD COURSE)



MAY 16, 4:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 1)



MAY 17, 1:00PM ET (QUAL DAY 2)



MAY 24, 11:00AM ET (OVAL)



MAY 30, 3:30PM ET (RACE 1)



MAY 31, 3:30PM ET (RACE 2)



JUNE 6, 8:00PM ET



JUNE 14, 3:00PM ET



JUNE 27, 4:00PM ET



JULY 12, 5:00PM ET



JULY 18, 8:00PM ET



AUGUST 2, 1:30PM ET



AUGUST 23, 2:00PM ET



AUGUST 30, 4:00PM ET